




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I, Gregory Sautter, hereby certify that I have this day, caused to be served a true 
and correct copy of the following documents to all persons at the addresses 
indicated below or on the attached list by electronic filings, electronic mail, 
courier, interoffice mail or by depositing the same enveloped with postage paid in 
the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota. 
 

Re: Letter of Support for Geronimo’s Aurora Solar Project Public Utilities 
Commission (PUC) Docket Number: E-002/CN-12-1240 Office of 
Administrative Hearings (OAH) Docket Number: 8-2500-30760 

 
Dated this 21st  Day of November, 2013. 
 

s/GregoryPSautter 
Gregory P. Sautter 
Assistant City Attorney 
612 673-2683 



Print Close

Service List Member Information

Electronic Service Member(s)

Last Name First Name Email Company Name Delivery 
Method

View 
Trade 
Secret

Anderson Julia Julia.Anderson@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General-DOC Electronic Service Yes 

Bailey Thomas tbailey@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan Electronic Service No 

Brusven Christina cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Electronic Service No 

Church Kodi kchurch@briggs.com Briggs & Morgan Electronic Service No 

Denniston James james.r.denniston@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Services, Inc. Electronic Service No 

Ferguson Sharon sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Department of Commerce Electronic Service Yes 

Haar Burl W. burl.haar@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Electronic Service Yes 

Jensen Linda linda.s.jensen@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General-DOC Electronic Service Yes 

Krikava Michael mkrikava@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan, P.A. Electronic Service No 

Lipman Eric eric.lipman@state.mn.us Office of Administrative Hearings Electronic Service Yes 

Melone Thomas Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.com Ecos Energy, LLC Electronic Service No 

Meloy Brian brian.meloy@leonard.com Leonard, Street & Deinard Electronic Service No 

Norrell Ryan rmnorrell@nd.gov North Dakota Public Service Commission Electronic Service No 

Reuther Kevin kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for Environmental Advocacy Electronic Service No 

Shaddix Elling Janet jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Shaddix And Associates Electronic Service No 

Stephenson Donna dstephenson@grenergy.com Great River Energy Electronic Service No 

Swanson Eric eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop Weinstine Electronic Service No 

Thompson SaGonna Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Electronic Service No 
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